Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded
Teaching and Evaluation Scheme for

Third Year Program in Computer Science & Engineering 
Semester V
Effective from 2016-2017
	Course Code 
	Course

Name
	Teaching Scheme
	Credits

	
	
	L
	T
	P
	T
	P
	Total

	CS301
	Operating Systems
	04
	-
	02
	04
	01
	05

	CS302
	Automata Theory 
	03
	01
	-
	04
	-
	04

	CS303
	Database  Management Systems
	04
	
	02
	04
	01
	05

	CS304
	Computer Organization and Architecture
	04
	-
	-
	04
	-
	04

	CS305
	Elective- I
	03
	-
	-
	03
	-
	03

	CS309
	Programming Lab- III
	
	
	04
	-
	02
	02


	CS310
	Computer Hardware and Maintenance
	01
	-
	02
	-
	01
	01

	Total
	
	19
	01
	10
	19
	05
	24


	  CS30*                        Elective- I

	  CS305
	Information Theory and Coding

	  CS306
	JAVA Programming

	  CS307
	Number Theory

	  CS308
	Probability, Statistics and Combinatorics


Total Credits : 24
Total Contact Hours/Week: 30
	
Evaluation Scheme

	Theory Credit Course
	Theory Audit Course
	Practical / Workshop

	MSE
	ESE
	MSE
	ESE
	Continuous Evaluation
	ESE

	20 M
	80 M
	20 M
	80 M
	30 M
	70 M

	Minimum for Passing in Theory, Audit and Practical / Workshop : 40 % Each


Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded
Teaching and Evaluation Scheme for
Third Year Program in Computer Science & Engineering 
Semester VI

Effective from 2016-2017
	Course Code 
	Course

Name
	Teaching Scheme
	Credits

	
	
	L
	T
	P
	T
	P
	Total

	CS311
	Software Engineering 
	03
	-
	
	03
	
	03

	CS312
	Compiler Design 
	03
	01
	-
	04
	-
	04

	CS313
	Data Communication
	04
	-
	02
	04
	01
	05

	CS314
	UNIX Operating System
	03
	-
	02
	03
	01
	04

	CS31*
	Elective- II
	04
	-
	02
	04
	01
	05

	CS319
	Professional Aptitude and Logical Reasoning
	02

AUDIT
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	CS320
	Programming Lab-IV
	02
	-
	02
	-
	01
	01

	CS321
	Programming Lab-V
	       -
	-
	02
	-
	01
	01

	CS322
	Seminar
	
	
	
	
	01
	01

	Total
	
	21
	01
	10
	18
	06
	24


	  CS31*                        Elective- II

	  CS315
	Digital Signal Processing 

	  CS316
	Python Programming

	  CS317
	Linear Algebra

	  CS318
	Computer Simulation and Modeling


Total Credits : 24
Total Contact Hours/Week: 32
	Evaluation Scheme

	Theory Credit Course
	Theory Audit Course
	Practical / Workshop

	MSE
	ESE
	MSE
	ESE
	Continuous Evaluation
	ESE

	20 M
	80 M
	20 M
	80 M
	30 M
	70 M

	Minimum for Passing in Theory, Audit and Practical / Workshop : 40 % Each
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